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General Information

Date 

Type of the Activity 

Time 

SDEGREE E& PQ 

Title of the Activity 

Venue 

oRAA 

Name 
Speaker 1: 

Collaboration/Sponsor(if any) 

Title/Position 

Organization 
Title of the presentation 

Speaker 2: 
Name 
Title/Position 
Organization 
Title of the presentation 
Speaker 3: 
Name 

COLLEGE. 

Title/Position 
Organization 

Name 

Title of the presentation 

Speaker 4: 

Title/Position 

Organization 
Title of the presentation 

Participants Profile 
Type of Participants 

No.of Participants 

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE 
(Autonomous), Affiliatcd to Osmania University 

Re-acerecdited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B" 
King Koti Road. IIyderabad 

Department of Computer Science 

Orientation Program 
Oricntation program for B.Sc III year 
12" June,2023 
8:30 AM to 1:30 PM (Session-I) 
Room No: 405, IV Floor, College Campus 

Rev. Fr.Anthony Sagayaraja 
Principal 
St.Joseph's Degree & PG College 
Importance of Academics 

Mrs Vinaya Sheela 
Dean Academics 

St.Joseph's Degree & PG College 
Non-CGPA Courses 

Prof.Anitha 

Controller Of Examination 
St.Joseph's Degree & PG College 
Rules,credits and regulations of the 
examinations 

Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi 
Head Department of Computer Science 
St.Joseph's Degree & PG College 

Orientation on Course Structure 
B.SC(MPCs/MECs/MSCs) SEM VNI 

Students 
45 



Synopsis of the Activity(Description) 
Highlights of the Activity 

Key Takeaways 

Summary of the Activity 

Follow-up plan 

('ourse Structure 

Course Curriculum 

Importancc of Internal and External 
Exam and Practicals 
Power Bytes Club 
Visiting the Library 
Rules,Credits andRegualtions of the 

Examination Branch 

Principal Rev. Fr.Anthony Sagayaraja. 
focused on the discipline to maintain 
the harmony and decorum of the 
college. He also enlightened the 
importance of Academics 
Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi , Head, Department 
of Computer science discussed the 
course structure of the semesters and 

inculcated the importance of each 
subject of computer science. She 
highlighted the importance of 

attendance for attempting internal and 
external Examinations. She also 
motivated students to be a part of power 
bytes club and suggested students to 
take a leadership role in organizing and 
conducting the club events. She 

emphasized on positive thinking and 
also she explained how to analyze the 
dream and achieve a goal. She gave a 
few tips to the students for better use of 
technology . Along with this, she told 
students to inculcate the reading habit 
by visiting the library. 

> Mrs.Vinaya Sheela, Dean Academic of 
Sciences shared her view about the 

importance of academics with the 
students. She discussed about Non 
CGPA Courses and its importances. 

> The Orientation on Exanminations taken 

by Prof. R.Anita, CoE, she discussed 
rules,credits and regulations of the 
examinations. 
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Designation 

Signature 

Priycipg, 

Princbal 
ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

King Koti Road, HYDERABAD-29 

M Sai Ramakrishna 

Assistant Professor 

Co-ordiratut 

Kot Road 
HYO 29 



Date 

DEGREEe 

OER 

Timings 
Venue 

RASA 

OLLEGE 

Target Group 
Organized by 

Report: 

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE 
(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University 

Re-accredited by NAAC (3'" Cycle) with B'* 
King Koti Road, Hyderabad 

Orientation Program for B.Sc III year 
Academic Year: 2023-2024 

: 12th June,2023 

:8:30 AM to 1:30 PM 

: Room No: 405, IV Floor, College Campus 
:B.Sc(MPCs/MECs/MSCs) III year 
:Department of Computer Science 

The Department of Computer Science organized an orientation program on 12h June 2023 for B.Sc Ill year Students. The orientation began by invoking the blessing of almighty through a prayer by Mrs Kiran Jyothi, Head, Department of Computer Science. The orientation is addressed by Principal Rev. Fr.Anthony Sagayaraja. He focused on the discipline to maintain the harmony and decorum of the college.He also enlightened the importance of Academics. Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi , Head,Department of Computer science discussed the course structure of the semesters and inculcated the importance of each subject of computer science. She highlighted the importance of attendance for attempting internal and external Examinations. She also motivated students to be a part of power bytes club and suggested students to take a leadership role in organizing and conducting the club events. She emphasized on positive thinking and also she explained how to analyze the dream and achieve a goal. She gave a few tips to the students for better use of technology. Along with this, she told students to inculcate the reading habit by visiting the library. 



Hyderabad, Telangana, India 
ST. JOSEPHS DEGREE COLLEOE BLOCK, ST, JOSEPHS DEOREE & Po 
COLEGE, Gun Foundry, Basheer Boph, Hyderabad, Telangana 500001, India 
Lat 17.396e04° 

Long 78. A78385 

HoD 

12/08/23 10:32 AM OMT 05:30 

OPS Map Camer 

Hyderabad, Telangana, India 

(Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi) 

87. JOSEPHS DEGREE CoLLeOE BLOCK, ST. J5APYS DEGAEE & PG 
COLLEGE, Gun Foundry, Basheer Bsh, Hytersad, Telans 50005, M 
Lat 17.390As6 

King 
Koti Road 

HYD-29) 

Long 78478363 

Mrs.Vinaya Sheela , Dean Academic of Sciences shared her view about the importance of 
academics with the students. She discussed about Non-CGPA Courses and its importances. The orientation is continued by Mr.R.Ashok Kumar, Head,Department of Physics & Electronics. Later it is continued by Mr. D.Srinivas Reddy, Head, Department of 
Mathematics.Next it is continued by Mrs.S.VijayaLaxmi,Assistant pro fessor of Statistics. 

12/00/23 09:65 AM GMT 06/30 

Apart from the academics, the orientation about the sports was taken by Dr.Sridhar Reddy,Physical Director and he explained the importance of sports to enhance physical and mental capability. 
Next the Orientation on Examinations taken by Prof. R.Anita, CoE, she discussed 
rules,credits and regulations of the examinations. 

GPS Map Camera 

The Centre for Social Transformation Orientation is given by Mrs.S.Vijavalaxmi,she discussed about the importance of social events .The Placement cell convener Mrs. Swetha 
enlightened about the importance of placements and the required conditions to be obtained by the students for the placements 

Principa 
Rev. Fr.Anthony Sagayaraja 

Principal ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG. COLLEGE King Koti Road, HYDERABAD-29 
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18 

19 
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24 

26 

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE 
(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University 
Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with Bt+ 

King Koti Road, Hyderabad 
B.Sc (MSCs) ll year Orientation Programme 2023-2024 

Hall Ticket Number 

121421467001 

121421467002 

121421467003 

121421467004 

121421467005 

121421467007 

121421467008 

121421467009 

121421467010 

121421467012 

121421467006 B Rajvardhan Reddy 

121421467013 

121421467016 

121421467017 

121421467018 

121421467020 

121421467021 

121421467022 

121421467023 

121421467024 

121421467025 

121421467026 

121421467027 

121421467029 

121421467030 

Name of the Student 

121421467032 

|Aakash Gudimanchi 

131421467033 

Adduri Pavan Surya 

1141467034 

Adduri Srivallika 

Aditya Kulkarni 

B Chaithanya Srivardhan 

D Balakrishna 

Elias Moncy 
Ellandala Samson 

Gunda Vinay Kumar 

M Suhasa 

Manoj Kumawat 
Nikhil Kumar 

PAbhi Swadan 

Puli Nikhil Goud 

Rajat Singh 
Rakesh P Chavan 

|Ramu Tinglikar 

Rishabh J Pandya 

121421467028 Yata Abhishek 

Sama Nishanth Reddy 
Thomas Raju Fernandez 

V'adepally Sandeep 
Y Anusha 

121421467031 A Preetham 

Aermani Sai Tarun 

Rani Bafna 

Avvagari Vivekananda 

Abdul Rahman Khan 

Obaid Abdul Hakeem 

Bawazeer 
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121421467035 

121421467036 

121421467037 

121421467038 

121421467039 

121421467040 

DEGREE F 

Sohail Abdul |lakeem Bawazir 

Javvaji Manideep 
Veeramalla Jyothi 

T Sai Kiran 

|Sayad Adnan Usman Ali 

|Syed Shah Rahmath Alam 

COLLE 
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ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE& PG COLLEGE 
(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University 

Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B++ 
King Koti Road, Hyderabad 

B.Sc (MECs) II year Orientation Programme 2023-2024 

Hall Ticket Number 

121421474001 

121421474003 

121421474004 

121421474005 

121421474006 

121421474007 

121421474008 

121421474009 

121421474010 

121421474011 

121421474012 

121421474013 

121421474016 

121421474017 

121421474018 

121421474019 

121421474020 

121421474021 

121421474022 

121421474023 

121421474024 

121421474025 

121421474026 

121421474027 

DEGA EE& 

King 
Koti Road 

HYD-29 

Name of the Student 

|ANDE MAHENDRA 

G SHARVANI 

K MANIKANTA SAI 

KARANAM PRABHAKARA RAO 

KASU ROHAN REDDY 

KOPPU KARTHIK RAMAN 

MELVIN JOEL ANTONY RAJ 

MOHAMMED OMAR ABDULLAH

THAKUR ADITHYA SINGH 

KOTHALAPURAM AKHIL REDDY 

TARUN SHINDE 

MOHAMMED SALMAN KHAN 

GOVADA PEARCY RICHARD RAJ 

KETHAVATH SHASHANK 

JANAPALA VAISHNAVI 

MANNE SHASHANK RAO 

BOSHETTY RAMA KRISHNA 

NAGELLASHIVAREDDY 

SAMALA CHAITANYA 

MOHAMMAD BIN SAYEED 

|HRISHABH 

IUHI KANDPAL 

PANDIRI LOKESH KUMAR 

MIRZA KOUNAIN ALI BAIG 

COL 

Signature 

Taishnau 
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ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE 

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University 
Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B+t 

King Koti Road, Hyderabad 

B.Sc (MPCs) Ill year Orientation Programme 2023-2024 

Hall Ticket Number 

121421468002 

121421468003 

121421468005 

121421468006 

121421468007 

121421468008 

121421468009 

121421468010 

121421468011 

121421468012 

121421468013 

1214214680 14 

121421468015 

121421468016 

121421468018 

121421468019 

121421468020 

121421468022 

HoD: 

121421468023 

Name of the Student 

BOMMINA MOKSHA 
|PRASUNADH 

|DEVRAJ SAT TEJA 

|DRUVA SHEETAL SINGH 

G SOWMYA 

|JOSEPH RISHWANTH REDDY 
|GOLAMARI 

TELUGU MOUNIKA 

VANAM NAGA SAI HARSHA 

PAKANATI AKASH REDDY 
SYLVESTER PERCY 

ENGLEBERT 

TALLA VIKRANTH 

KANTEKAR NAGESH 

MANDA DURGA LAKSHMI 

TALWAR NEERAJA 

|CHILUKA SAI MANIDEEP 

SYED ABDUL JABBAR HUSSAIN 

JATANGI UPENDAR 

BHOOMIKA SINGH 

|DIVYA CHENNA 

NARABOINA MALLIKARJUN 

121421468025 |U. SURESH 

0EGRE 
SOSEPF 

& 
King 

Koti Road jg 
HYD-29 

Signature 

Bhemika 
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