



(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B⁺⁺ Grade King Koti Road, Hyderabad

Department of Science Academic Year 2023-24

Ref.No. SJC/07-06-2023/DS/01

Notice for Students

Orientation Program for B. Sc (MPCs/MECs/MSCs) III Year Students

Date: 12-06-2023 Venue: Room No. 508

This is to inform B.Sc III year students that the orientation program is scheduled on 12-06-2023 from 8:30am to 1:15pm by respective HoD's to brief students about Campus culture, Academic culture and Department culture. It is mandatory for all the students to attend the program.

Orientation Program Schedule

8.30 am to 8.35 am	Prayer - By Mrs. Kiran Jyothi	
8.40 am to 9.10 am	By Mrs. Kiran Jyothi ➤ College Culture ➤ Academic Culture	
9.10 am to 9.20 am	Address by Principal Rev. Fr. Anthony Sagayaraja	
9.20 am to 10.05 am	Orientation about the Department by Mr. D. Srinivas Reddy, Head, Department of Mathematics & Statistics	
10.05 am to 10.50 am	Orientation about the Department by Mrs. M. Kiran Jyothi, Head, Department of Computer Science	
10.50 am to 11.00 am	Introduction to ELQ (English Language Scholarship) by Mr. Venkateshwara, Head Institutional Counseling, GECF	
11.00 am to 11.30 am	Break	
11.30am to 12.15 pm	Orientation about the Department by Mr. R Ashok Kumar Head, Department of Physics & Electronics	
12.15pm to 12.35pm	Orientation on Examinations by Prof. R. Anita, CoE.	
12.35pm to 12.55pm	About placements by Ms. Swetha, Placement Officer.	
12.55pm to 1.15pm	About Sports Dr. Sridhar Reddy, Physical Director	

Dean Academics

Koti Road HYD-29

PRINCIPAL Principal



ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B⁺⁺ King Koti Road, Hyderabad

Department of Computer Science

rmai	tion
	rma

Other and American	
Type of the Activity	Orientation Program
Title of the Activity	Orientation program for B.Sc III year
Date	12 th June,2023
Time	8:30 AM to 1:30 PM (Session-I)
Venue	Room No: 405, IV Floor, College Campus
Collaboration/Sponsor(if any)	

Speaker 1:

Speaker 1.		
Name	Rev. Fr. Anthony Sagayaraja	
Title/Position	Principal	
Organization	St.Joseph's Degree & PG College	
Title of the presentation	Importance of Academics	

Speaker 2:

Name	Mrs Vinaya Sheela
Title/Position	Dean Academics
Organization	St.Joseph's Degree & PG College
Title of the presentation	Non-CGPA Courses
Title of the presentation	

Speaker 3:

Speaker 3.		
Name	Prof.Anitha	
Title/Position	Controller Of Examination	
Organization	St.Joseph's Degree & PG College	
Title of the presentation	Rules, credits and regulations of the	
Title of the presentation	examinations	

Speaker 4:

Name	Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi
Title/Position	Head Department of Computer Science
Organization	St.Joseph's Degree & PG College
Title of the presentation	Orientation on Course Structure
Title of the presentation	B.SC(MPCs/MECs/MSCs) SEM V/VI

Participants Profile

1 al tier paints 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Type of Participants	Students
No. of Participants	45

Synopsis of the Activity(Description)

ey Takeaways	 Course Curriculum Importance of Internal and External Exam and Practicals Power Bytes Club Visiting the Library Rules, Credits and Regualtions of the Examination Branch
	Examination Branch
ammary of the Activity	 Principal Rev. Fr.Anthony Sagayaraja. focused on the discipline to maintain the harmony and decorum of the college. He also enlightened the importance of Academics Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi, Head, Department of Computer science discussed the course structure of the semesters and inculcated the importance of each subject of computer science. She highlighted the importance of attendance for attempting internal and external Examinations. She also motivated students to be a part of power bytes club and suggested students to take a leadership role in organizing and conducting the club events. She emphasized on positive thinking and also she explained how to analyze the dream and achieve a goal. She gave a few tips to the students for better use of technology. Along with this, she told students to inculcate the reading habit by visiting the library. Mrs.Vinaya Sheela, Dean Academic of Sciences shared her view about the importance of academics with the students. She discussed about Non-CGPA Courses and its importances. The Orientation on Examinations taken by Prof. R.Anita, CoE, she discussed rules, credits and regulations of the examinations.
llow-up plan	***

Report prepared by:

Name of the Organiser	M.Sai Ramakrishna
Designation	Assistant Professor
Signature	2 course

Principal

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE King Koti Road, HYDERABAD-29 Co-ordinator

King Kot Road S



ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B⁺⁺ King Koti Road, Hyderabad

Orientation Program for B.Sc III year Academic Year: 2023-2024

Date

: 12th June,2023

Timings

:8:30 AM to 1:30 PM

Venue

: Room No: 405, IV Floor, College Campus

Target Group

:B.Sc(MPCs/MECs/MSCs) III year

Organized by

:Department of Computer Science

Report:

The Department of Computer Science organized an orientation program on 12th June 2023 for B.Sc III year Students. The orientation began by invoking the blessing of almighty through a prayer by Mrs Kiran Jyothi, Head, Department of Computer Science. The orientation is addressed by Principal Rev. Fr.Anthony Sagayaraja. He focused on the discipline to maintain the harmony and decorum of the college.He also enlightened the importance of Academics. Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi, Head,Department of Computer science discussed the course structure of the semesters and inculcated the importance of each subject of computer science. She highlighted the importance of attendance for attempting internal and external Examinations. She also motivated students to be a part of power bytes club and suggested students to take a leadership role in organizing and conducting the club events. She emphasized on positive thinking and also she explained how to analyze the dream and achieve a goal. She gave a few tips to the students for better use of technology. Along with this, she told students to inculcate the reading habit by visiting the library.





Mrs. Vinaya Sheela, Dean Academic of Sciences shared her view about the importance of academics with the students. She discussed about Non-CGPA Courses and its importances. The orientation is continued by Mr.R.Ashok Kumar, Head, Department of Physics & Electronics. Later it is continued by Mr. D.Srinivas Reddy, Head, Department of Mathematics. Next it is continued by Mrs.S.VijayaLaxmi, Assistant professor of Statistics.

Apart from the academics, the orientation about the sports was taken by Dr.Sridhar Reddy,Physical Director and he explained the importance of sports to enhance physical and mental capability.

Next the Orientation on Examinations taken by Prof. R.Anita, CoE, she discussed rules, credits and regulations of the examinations.

The Centre for Social Transformation Orientation is given by Mrs.S.Vijayalaxmi,she discussed about the importance of social events .The Placement cell convener Mrs. Swetha enlightened about the importance of placements and the required conditions to be obtained by the students for the placements

HoD

(Mrs.M.Kiran Jyothi)

Rev. Fr. Anthony Sagayaraja

Principal
ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE
King Koti Road, HYDERABAD-29



ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE (Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B++ King Koti Road, Hyderabad

B.Sc (MSCs) III year Orientation Programme 2023-2024

S No	Hall Ticket Number	Name of the Student	Signature
1	121421467001	Aakash Gudimanchi	Aus
2	121421467002	Adduri Pavan Surya	- Pavan
3	121421467003	Adduri Srivallika	A Snivallika
4	121421467004	Aditya Kulkarni	AL
5	121421467005	B Chaithanya Srivardhan	
6	121421467006	B Rajvardhan Reddy	Q4:
7	121421467007	D Balakrishna	D. R. W.
8	121421467008	Elias Money	Elias
9	121421467009	Ellandala Samson	Lameron.
10	121421467010	Gunda Vinay Kumar	
11	121421467012	M Suhasa	
12	121421467013	Manoj Kumawat	
13	121421467016	Nikhil Kumar	Dibhilias
14	121421467017	P Abhi Swadan	P. Holi Swadan
15	121421467018	Puli Nikhil Goud	P. Mikmlorond
16	121421467020	Rajat Singh	Rajot Sind
17	121421467021	Rakesh P Chavan	J 0 -
18	121421467022	Ramu Tinglikar	
19	121421467023	Rishabh J Pandya	kis halfmelye
20	121421467024	Sama Nishanth Reddy	g. N. R
21	121421467025	Thomas Raju Fernandez	Mais
22	121421467026	Vadepally Sandeep	Somer
23	121421467027	Y Anusha	Amz
24	121421467028	Yata Abhishek	Des.
25	121421467029	Aermani Sai Tarun	of Jas Jarm
26	121421467030	Rani Bafna	
27	121421467031	A Preetham	
28	121421467032	Ayyagari Vivekananda	A. V. VC Karanda
29	121421467033	Abdul Rahman Khan	A. Rafred.
7.47	121421467034	Obaid Abdul Hakeem Bawazeer	

31	121421467035	Sohail Abdul Hakeem Bawazir	
32	121421467036	Javvaji Manideep	
33	121421467037	Veeramalla Jyothi	
34	121421467038	T Sai Kiran	7 . Saikiran.
35	121421467039	Sayad Adnan Usman Ali	Hei
36	121421467040	Syed Shah Rahmath Alam	

HoD:





ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE (Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B++ King Koti Road, Hyderabad

B.Sc (MECs) III year Orientation Programme 2023-2024

S No	Hall Ticket Number	Name of the Student	Signature
1	121421474001	ANDE MAHENDRA	
2	121421474003	G SHARVANI	G. Francis
3	121421474004	K MANIKANTA SAI	Jana
4	121421474005	KARANAM PRABHAKARA RAO	Palab haras
5	121421474006	KASU ROHAN REDDY	* Pohan
6	121421474007	KOPPU KARTHIK RAMAN	Ramas
7	121421474008	MELVIN JOEL ANTONY RAJ	Muly Joel
8	121421474009	MOHAMMED OMAR ABDULLAH	
9	121421474010	THAKUR ADITHYA SINGH	T, A dithys
10	121421474011	KOTHALAPURAM AKHIL REDDY	
11	121421474012	TARUN SHINDE	88 3
12	121421474013	MOHAMMED SALMAN KHAN	
13	121421474016	GOVADA PEARCY RICHARD RAJ	File Company
14	121421474017	KETHAVATH SHASHANK	
15	121421474018	JANAPALA VAISHNAVI	J. Vaishnau
16	121421474019	MANNE SHASHANK RAO	
17	121421474020	BOSHETTY RAMA KRISHNA	
18	121421474021	NAGELLASHIVAREDDY	
19	121421474022	SAMALA CHAITANYA	chaitany
20	121421474023	MOHAMMAD BIN SAYEED	Marategal
21	121421474024	HRISHABH	
22	121421474025	JUHI KANDPAL	
23	121421474026	PANDIRI LOKESH KUMAR	
24	121421474027	MIRZA KOUNAIN ALI BAIG	

HoD:





ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE (Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Re-accredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with B++ King Koti Road, Hyderabad

B.Sc (MPCs) III year Orientation Programme 2023-2024

	D.SC (IVIFCS)	iii year Orientation Program	ITIE 2023-2024
S No	Hall Ticket Number	Name of the Student	Signature
1	121421468002	BOMMINA MOKSHA PRASUNADH	Moholay gands.
2	121421468003	DEVRAJ SAI TEJA	
3	121421468005	DRUVA SHEETAL SINGH	
4	121421468006	G SOWMYA	
5	121421468007	JOSEPH RISHWANTH REDDY GOLAMARI	Aig
6	121421468008	TELUGU MOUNIKA	
7	121421468009	VANAM NAGA SAI HARSHA	Detolary.
8	121421468010	PAKANATI AKASH REDDY	O CO
9	121421468011	SYLVESTER PERCY ENGLEBERT	Sylvester
10	121421468012	TALLA VIKRANTH	- Vileanol)
11	121421468013	KANTEKAR NAGESH	
12	121421468014	MANDA DURGA LAKSHMI	11890
13	121421468015	TALWAR NEERAJA	al.
14	121421468016	CHILUKA SAI MANIDEEP	
15	121421468018	SYED ABDUL JABBAR HUSSAIN	
16	121421468019	JATANGI UPENDAR	
17	121421468020	BHOOMIKA SINGH	Bhosmita
18	121421468022	DIVYA CHENNA	Bhosmita Ding-
19	121421468023	NARABOINA MALLIKARJUN	
20	121421468025	U. SURESH	

HoD:

